RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, RATIFYING AN
EMERGENCY CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL APPROVED BY
THE CITY MANAGER ON DECEMBER 23, 2015, AS
PROVIDED FOR UNDER SECTION 2-797(2) AND 2-845
OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES, AUTHORIZING A
CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $9%,285.54 FOR
ADDITIONAL WORK REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE
INTERIOR/EXTERIOR PAINTING OF KW FIRE AND
POLICE DEPARTMENT (ITB 15-023); PROVIDING FOR
AN EFFECTIVE DATE
WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 15-248, the City Commission
awarded a bid to P2M General Contracting Services, Inc. for
interior and exterior painting in response to ITB 15-023; and
WHEREAS, ITB 15-023 specified two coats of paint on
interior areas, however, in some areas at the KWPD, two coats
were not adequate to completely cover the previous color; and
WHEREZS, in order to cover the affected areas, the
contractor requested a change order to appl& a third coat of
paint, and City staff has determined that the request is cost-
effective and will not require a time extension on the project;
and

WHEREAS, the City Manager acted without delay, using

emergency powers authorized under Section 2-797(2) and 2-845 of

Page 1 of 3



the City’s Code of Ordinances, to authorize and procure the
necessary change order to ensure prompt completion of the painting

project; and

NOW, THEREFCRE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE

CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached emergency change order dated
December 23, 2015 by the City Manager, pursuant to section 2-
797(2) and 2-845 of the Code of Ordinances, for additional work to
complete the project set forth in ITB 15-023, is hereby approved,
in the amount of $9,285.54 to P2M General Contracting Services,

Inc.

Section 2: That adequate funding for this change order is

budgeted under FY 15-16 account 001-1909-519-46.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by
the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the

Commigsion.

Page 2 of 3



Pagssed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

this day of , 2016.

Authenticated by the Pregiding Officer and Clerk of the

Commission on day of , 2016.

Filed with the Clerk on , 2016.

Mayor Craig Cates
Commigsioner Sam Kaufman
Commissicner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Richard Payne
Commissioner Margaret Romero
Commissioner Billy Wardlow

Commissioner Jimmy Weekley

CLAYTON LOPEZ, VICE MAYOR
ATTEST :

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK

Page 3 of 3



